Prasar Bharati (India's Public Service Broadcaster) Directorate General: Doordarshan Doordarshan Bhawan New Delhi (Budget Section)

No.G-25013/1/2020-BH

Date: 25.08.2020

Subject: - Implementation of Treasury Single Account (TSA) System in Prasar Bharatireg.

Reference is invited to Prasar Bharati Sectt.'s letter no. PB/B-1011/7(51)/2020-21/Release dated 10.07.2020 and this Directorate email dated 11.07.2020 & 24.07.2020 and letter of even no. dated 06.08.2020, 11.08.2020 & 14.08.2020 on the above mentioned subject.

2. In this regard, till 25.08.2020, Ink Signed hard copy applications for TSA System for 06 DD Units are not received at this Directorate/PB Secretariat. List of Defaulter Units are as follows:-

| S. No. | Name of Units | Remarks |
|--------|------------------------------|--|
| 1 | Stn.Director,DDK, Agartala | (dispatched by kendra, yet to be received) |
| 2 | Director, DDK, Aizwal | (dispatched by kendra, yet to be received) |
| 3 | Stn.Engr.DMC,Bhawanipatna | (dispatched by kendra, yet to be received) |
| 4 | Stn.Engr.DMC,Jeypore | (dispatched by kendra, yet to be received) |
| 5 | SE,HPT, Naushera | (dispatched by kendra, yet to be received) |
| 6 | Director, DDK, Shantiniketan | (dispatched by kendra, yet to be received) |

All the Defaulter DD Units are once again requested to submit the requisite Documents in Original to this Directorate immediately.

This may be treated as most urgent.

Dy. Director (F)

- 1. All Concerned HOO/DDO of DD.
- 2. All concerned Zonal ADGs.

Copy to:-

- 1. DDG (B&A), Prasar Bharati Secretaria, New Delhi.
- 2. PPS to ADG (F)/DDG (F) at this Directorate.
- 3. IT Cell, DG:DD with a request to upload the Letter on website.
- 4. Guard file.